provisions contained in this Agreement. Acorda shall provide written notice to CeNeS within 

sixty(60) days of the grant ofany sublicense in accordance with this Section 2.3. 

Part 3 - Royalties 

3.1 Acorda shall pay to CeNeS a non-refundable license fee in the sum of [*two 

hundred and twenty thousand dollars (USD 220,000)*] within ten (10) days after the 

Effective Date of this Agreement. 

3.2 For the license granted to Acorda hereunder, Acorda shall pay CeNeS the 

following running royalties: 

(a) Acorda shall pay to CeN eS the following running royalty based on annual